MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
1. INTRODUCTION
2. FEATURES
a. High Q and low ESR performance at high frequency.
b. Ultra low capacitance to 0.1pF.
c. Can offer high precision tolerance to ±0.05pF.
d. Quality improvement of telephone calls for low
power loss and better performance.

typical within the +/-30ppm/C required for NPO (COG) classification and have excellent conductivity internal electrode. Thus,
Calchip GUQ series MLCC will be with the feature of low EST and high Q characteristics.
HOW TO ORDER
Calchip Electronics, INC.                                                     www.calchipelectronics.com
59 Steamwhistle Drive, Ivyland, PA. 18974                                                                     ph 215-942-8900  fx 215-942-6400
Ultra High Q & Low ESR Series (GUQ)
SIZE
02=0201
04=0402
10=0603
21=0805
T = 7" reel
TD = 13 reel
5. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
6. GENERAL ELECTRICAL DATA
Dielectric NP0
Size 0201, 0402, 0603, 0805
Capacitance* 0201: 0.1pF to 33pF;  0402: 0.1pF to 22pF;  0603: 0.3pF to 47pF;  0805: 0.3pF to 100pF
Capacitance tolerance
Cap≤5pF: A (±0.05pF ), B (±0.1pF), C (±0.25pF)
5pF<Cap<10pF: B (±0.1pF), C (±0.25pF), D (±0.5pF)
Cap≥10pF: F (±1%), G (±2%), J (±5%)
Rated voltage (WVDC) 6.3V, 10V, 25V, 50V, 100V, 250V
Q* Cap≥30pF, Q≥1000; Cap<30pF,Q≥400+20C
Insulation resistance at Ur ≥10GΩ
Operating temperature -55 to +125°C
Capacitance change ±30ppm/°C; 0201Cap≥22pF, ±60ppm/°C
Termination Ni/Sn (lead-free termination)
* Measured at the conditions of 25°C ambient temperature and 30~70% related humidity.
Apply 1.0±0.2Vrms, 1.0MHz±10% for Cap≤1000pF and 1.0±0.2Vrms, 1.0kHz±10% for Cap>1000pF.
T
W
L
MB MB
Fig. 1 The outline of MLCC
Size
Inch (mm)
L (mm) W (mm) T (mm)/Symbol Remark MB (mm)
0201 (0603) 0.60±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.30±0.03 L # 0.15±0.05
0402 (1005) 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.50±0.05 N # 0.25+0.05/-0.10
0603 (1608) 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.80±0.07 S 0.40±0.15
0805 (2012) 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.85±0.10 T 0.50±0.20
# Reflow soldering only is recommended.
Ultra High Q & Low ESR Series (GUQ)
Calchip Electronics, INC. www.calchipelectronics.com
59 Steamwhistle Drive, Ivyland, PA. 18974 ph 215-942-8900  fx 215-942-6400
7. CAPACITANCE RANGE
DIELECTRIC NP0
SIZE 0201 0402 0603 0805
RATED VOLTAGE (VDC) 6.3 10 25 50 100 50 100 250 50 100 250
Tolerance
0.1pF (0R1) L L L N N B